2025 Hard Core Series Standings After Race 4

MUST COMPLETE THREE OF FOUR RACES TO QUALIFY FOR SERIES STANDINGS

Open Men
Place Name

1

u A WN

ETHAN BURNS

NICK BRAGG

CALVIN HATHCOCK
HAIDEN RENTERIA
BRENDAN NEWMAN
KEVIN CONRECODE
BLAKE NORMAN
TRAVIS BENOIT
JULIAN ARBOGAST
MAX RUDOLPH

PAUL VROUWENVELDER

ETHAN KAVANAUGH
THOMAS TURNER
ZACHARY HEADDEN
MATTHEW OWEN
WILLIAM HARDIN
TROY CHIPKA
NATHAN HASLICK
HUNTER ROOT

COLE ALEXANDER
LOGAN VANDERPOOL
COLE CASHION
KENNY TOWNSEND
DOUG CARSON
OWEN SHERMAN
HUNTER DOSS
CALEB MAXHAM
NATHAN SUROWIEC

Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
200 199 200
199 196 199
195 195 181 192
196 185 193
188 192 178 184
198 0 198
199 194
193 194 0
191 188
200 0
200
198
198
197
197
197
197
196
196
195
195
194
194
193
193
192
192
191

Series Total
599
594
582
574
564
396
393
387
379
200
200
198
198
197
197
197
197
196
196
195
195
194
194
193
193
192
192
191



- TRAVIS MATHERS 191 191

- CALEB MITCHELL 190 190
- DANIEL TORRES 190 190
- TYLER RAMER 190 190
- KEVIN HOEING 189 189
- BENNY HERNANDEZ 189 189
- LUCAS COLLEY 189 189
- CASSIDY MOUNTIOY 188 188
- CHRIS SIMA 187 187
- DYLAN SIMPSON 187 187
- MYLES LIETZKE 186 186
-  COLE PREZANT 186 186
-  STEPHAN MCHUGH 185 185
- EVAN DALTON 184 184
-  GABRIEL LAMB 183 183
- OLIVER RAMMING 183 183
- DAVID PLOURDE 182 182
- HARRIS MONTGOMERY 182 182
- |AN DELANEY 181 181
- MITCHELL JONES 180 180
-  COLE LEETHER 179 179
- ZACK KROPP 0 0

- AYDAN MCLAUGHLIN 0 0

- BRANDON GONZALEZ 0 0

- HOLDEN HARRELL 0 0

- MILES BILBE 0 0

- DONNIE HARMS 0 0

- EMMANUEL CASTILLO NOYOLA 0 0

- GUSTAVO MAGOS 0 0

- CURTIS ENGLAND 0 0

- RICHARD MAHON 0 0

Men 30-39
Place Name Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank Series Total

1 DREW YODER 200 199 200 599
2 CHRIS KING 196 196 191 198 590
3  WILLIAM ANDRES SUAREZ TEJADA 190 195 187 189 574
- ALLEN SHEPPARD 200 199 0 399
- DAMON GOIN 199 194 393
- JORGE DEL TORO 191 196 387
- HERIBERTO RENTERIA 198 182 380
- TRAVIS ISAAC 184 184 368
- BOB KOPLOS 200 200
- KEVIN CONERLY 199 199
- PHILLIP CHRISTMAS 198 198
- MARIO RIVERON 198 198

- JOHN SHALEKBRISKI 197 197



JAIME MENDEZ 197
ANTONIO MARQUINA

DREW PERRIN

CASEY EDGERTON

MICAH BRAY 195
NICK MARTI

JOSH BRINTLE

EDENILSON MEJIA 194
JOEL LEGG

ZACKARY SIPPER 193
CHRIS SIMPKINS

BRIAN WUERTZ

NATHAN MULLINS 192
GUSHI JIMENEZ

MATTHEW TILLEY

DAVID GARCIA

CJ PRUITT

COREY SCHEIP

KEVIN ORIORDAN 189
CAMILO PLACENCIA

STEVE TARABOKIA 188
JACKSON TURBYFILL

JEREMIE BOURGET

HUNTER MORGAN 187
CURTIS ENGLAND

MICHAEL BUFFALOE 186
TERRY REYES

LEANDRO MARTINEZ

WILLIAM KRONENWETTER 185
JOHN OLIPHINT

MATT PRONGUE

BRANDON DAY

CHARLES PACE 183
JOHN HILL

GREG REDDEN

IVAN GOCHACHKO

LUIS ORLANDO GONZALEZ

KEVIN ELLIOTT

GEORGE KOWALSKI

STEVEN JONES

AVELINO OLIVEIRA

MARCOS DELGADO

JOHN GALIK

AUSTIN HAGEL

PETER SIMMS

KEVIN LOWENHAUPT

GENE ABREU

197

196

195

193

192

190

189

188

186

185

183

181
180
179
178
177
176
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186

185
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183
182

197
197
197
196
195
195
195
194
194
193
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192
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190
189
189
188
188
188
187
187
186
186
186
185
185
185
184
183
183
183
182
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180
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177
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- ZACHARY TROYER
- ALEXCHIH
Men 40-49
Place Name
1 KEITH SMOYER
2 KEITH ISENBERG
3 MATTHEW PATTERSON
4 ANGEL GARCIA

ANDRO GALAN
NICO MUSCHIOL
JAVIER LOPEZ

BORIS YANKELEVICH
CALEB MITCHELL
NICK GUGLIELMI

CHAD FRIEDMAN
NICHOLAS FIEDLER
JASON CLANIN
MARK SCHERGER
CHRIS POTTER
MATT KUCHMY
GABRIEL KENNE
ETHAN BLACKBURN
JOE DRIVER
ROBERT MARION
MATT SWEENEY
JAMES SPENCER
GRAHAM NOTESTINE
DAVID WOOD

BEN BROOKS
DANIEL FLORES
ANDREW MCKINNEY
KAREL SUMBAL
MICHAEL MATHERS
RALPH NURSE
DAVID THOMAS
HERNAN BASTIDAS
SAM HUTCHENS
JASON GARVIN

KARLMICHAEL CASTANEDA

EDWAR QUIJANO
NATE CONKLIN
DARRIN DOSS
JEFF FISCHER
BENJAMIN ELLIS
JR ACKERMAN
DANIEL AVILES

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
200 199 198 200
194 197 199 194
195 196 184 187
193 194 172 190
199 196
198 189
183 191
178 190
184 178
175 184
200
200
199
198
198
197
197
197
196
196
195
195
195
194
193
193
193
192
192
192
192
191
191
191
190
190
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Series Total
599
590
578
577
395
387
374
368
362
359
200
200
199
198
198
197
197
197
196
196
195
195
195
194
193
193
193
192
192
192
192
191
191
191
190
190



MIKE MARCANTONIO
BENJAMIN FINASKE
JASON JACKSON

ADAN AYALA

ERIC STRITTMATTER
DONALD RENALDO II
NICK BARBIERI

LUKE HARRIS

CARLOS GIL

JUAN CARLOS MORALES
DAN MCLAUGHLIN
MIGUELANGEL FARIA
ALLEN HELLENGA

RYAN PINGUELY

LUKE BANNER

CHRIS SPEAGLE

AUSTIN BANKERT
MICHAEL PEARSON
GARY RELLO

URI CAMENS

ANDREW AUSTELL
JEFFERY BERTOLET
JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ
BRYCE PLEXICO

LUIS RODRIGUEZ
MICHAEL BARB

CHRIS DURRANCE
MATTHEW SCHNEIDER
ALEXANDER "TREVOR" HRAY
JUNIOR GARNICA
DIONICIO MORALES
MICHAEL YOUNGBLOOD
LUIS TERAN

JOSEPH GAAB

MOISES REYNA LEYVA
JUAN AUDON CATALAN
MICAH SCOTT
ADALBERTO MOLINA
JOSEPH LOMBARD
BRADLEY KING

CALVIN RACINE
JEREMY RUSSELL
STACY SCOPANO

MATT GOFORTH
ISRAEL DERAS

JULIO RAMIREZ

JESUS GOMEZ

189

188

187

186

185

182

181

180

179

188

187

186

185

183

182

181

180

179

178
177

176

174

173

171
170
169
168
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188

186

185
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182

181

179

177

176
175

174

173

180

189
189
188
188
188
187
187
186
186
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179
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168
180

O O O o o o



KEVIN NEUMANN
PEDRO ARROYO
JESUS GALINDEZ
JUSTIN PENDYGRAFT
JEREMY BROCK
JAMES HESSLER
JASON LEONARD

Men 50-59
Place Name

1

H WN

JACOB MCGAHEY
BOB SAFFELL
TODD HATFIELD
MICHAEL SHARP
ROBERT FISH
DARREN COX
OPHIR SEFIHA
STEVEN SONNEKUS
PATRICK RIMRON
AARON SHAW
MIKE HENDERSON
DAVID SOLIDAY
ANTHONY SLOWINSKI
MATT YORK

CHAD DAVIS
JAMIE KOVALASKE
JOSE ROJAS

STEVE THOMAS
MATTHEW PUGH
ANDY APPLEGATE
EDDIE GAVIRIA
PATRICK BERRY
RAYMOND CREPEAU
KEVIN TAYLOR
CHARLES STORM
ERIC OLSON
HECTOR CARDONA
DAVID NESS

ADAM DAMBACH
SCOTT LEE

BARRY EVANS
PETER MICHAELS
LARRY KLEIN

TREY MORRISON
ROB REECE
PATRICK BOHANON
MATTHEW ESTES
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0
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
198 200 200
196 188 198
196 195 184
189 182 196
200 199
199 198
200
199
199
198
197
197
197
197
196
195
195
195
194
194
194
194
193
193
193
193
192
192
192
192
191
191
191
191
190
190
190
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Series Total
598
582
575
567
399
397
200
199
199
198
197
197
197
197
196
195
195
195
194
194
194
194
193
193
193
193
192
192
192
192
191
191
191
191
190
190
190



- JON LARRABEE

- ROBERTO A. HERNANDEZ
- JARED JOHNSTON

- COLEY HUDGINS

- MUKUNDA PEREZ

- BRIAN COX

- WILLIAM COWDRICK
- ALEXANDER DURAN
- ENESTO FERRER

- LLOYD JONES

- CARLOS GUERRA

- WILL ETHEREDGE

- ALBERTO ARENAS

- JACOB BUSH

- TJWOOD

- JOSHUA GULNAC

- CHRISTOPHER MCQUEEN
- MICHAEL GRIFFIN

- CRAIG BRIMER

- ROD RENNEBU

- MARCO MENDEZ

- RICK RUTKOWSKI

- ABELARDO NOY

-  MATTHEW LOWE

- LEONARD MOON

- JOSHUA WILSON

- JASON SUPPAN

Men 60+
Place Name
1 DARRIN HINES
2  PATRICK MIRANDA
- DAVID JACKSON
- STEVE COPE
- CHARLES MILLER
- CHRIS DAILY
- TROY TUCKER
- JEFF STURM
- SCOTT FROCK
- MARK HANNA
- DANIEL KIRSE
- SCOTT RAMMING
- BRUCE MANN
- DICK MACDONALD
- DAVE WELNHOFER
- MARK BIDSTRUP
- DEAN YOBBI

190
189
189
189
188
188
187
187
186
185
183
181
180
179
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
199 199 199
194 198 197 200
196 197
200
200
200
199
198
198
198
197
197
196
196
195
195
0

190
189
189
189
188
188
187
187
186
185
183
181
180
179
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Series Total
597
595
393
200
200
200
199
198
198
198
197
197
196
196
195
195
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OSWALDO HIDALGO

- BRIAN WOOD
Single Speed
Place Name
1 MARKSMITH
2 MARTIN SLOAN
3 AHMET ERBAS
- BRAD PHILLIPS
- DUY HUYNH
- TRAVIS JOLLY
- STEVE BENNETT
- CHAD DAVIS

MARTIN SLOAN
ERIC HOYLAND
GABOR SZILAGYI
SPENCER CATHEY
JAY ENGLEBACH
STEPHEN HUDDLE
ADAM FISHER
NOAH MARTIN

Clydesdale

Place

Name

BRADY DEAL

ADAM KNIERIM
ZACHARY GASCHIGNARD
ORVILLE (ED) HUSTED
JON OUEGNIN

SEAN DOYLE

DANIEL FORGIONE
MICHAEL GOZE
STATON CARTER
ALEX KIRBY

MICHAEL DULAC

ADI BRKIC

BRENT STRENGTH
WYLIE AVILES

MOE SCHLABACH
EISMAN URBINA

Open Women

Place
1
2
3

Name

MADISON MALONEY
BEATA WRONSKA
KAITLYN UNDERWOOD
ANNIE RAMSBOTHAM

0
0
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
200 199 198
199 199 197
197 194 196
198 0 197
198 196
200
200
200
199
199
198
196
195
0
0
0
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
197 200
200
200
200
199
199
199
199
198
198
198
0
0
0
0
0
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
200 200 200
200 199 199 199
197 197 195
199

Series Total
597
595
587
395
394
200
200
200
199
199
198
196
195

0
0
0

Series Total
397
200
200
200
199
199
199
199
198
198
198
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Series Total
600
598
589
199



LYDIA HERRERA
JAMIE BOOKWALTER
ABIGAIL SNYDER
STACEY WIEDRICH
SARAH ARANT
MARIE OSTROFF
BROOKE EVANS
LAURA SLAVIN
GRACIE ERWIN

EVA WACHHOLZ

Women 30-39
Place Name

AMANDA WHITESTONE

SAM MAUNEY
ALLISON BRINTLE

Women 40-49
Place Name

BEVIN MCGAHEY
MANDEE ANDERSEN
JESSIE JOHNSON
JACQUELINE TRUONG
REBECCA FALLS
KARLA ESPINOZA
KATHERINE PEARSON
CARA APPLEGATE
MEGAN STAINBACK
LIZA SCHILLO

LESLIE HELLENGA

Women 50+
Place Name

TRICIA DAVIS

TARA MALONE
MELISSA PETTY
JULIE GOFORTH

198

198
198
198
0 197
197
196
196
196
195
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
200
199
200
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
200 200
200
200
199 0 0
199
199
199
198
198
198
197
Uwharrie Woods ORAMM Swank
200
199
0
0

198
198
198
198
197
197
196
196
196
195

Series Total
200
199
200

Series Total
400
200
200
199
199
199
199
198
198
198
197

Series Total
200
199

0
0



